FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01\FC:481

03-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

REC. 101305350

EET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached orginal document(s) or copy(ies). **Conveyance Type Submission Type** X Assignment License New \mathbf{X} ____ Security Agreement **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** ____ Nunc Pro Tunic Assignment Document ID # **Correction of PTO Error** Effective Date: Reel # Frame # Month Day Year ____ Merger **Corrective Document** Reel # ____ Frame # ____ Change of Name Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **February 8, 2000** Name: Natus L.L.C. General Partnership X Limited Partnership Individual __ Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ____Arizona____ **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name: LecTec Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 10701 Red Driave Address (line 2) Address (line 3) **Zip Code 55343** City: Minnetonka State/Country MN General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual ____ Association X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota If docment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should battached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000329 1902364 40.00 DA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviwing the document and gathering the data to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002"). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Represen	ntative Name and			
Name		Enter to	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na				
			ne Number	
Name <u>Fran</u>	k S. Farrell			
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.		SNER & KLUTH, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	1600 TCF To	1600 TCF Tower		
Address (line 3) 121 South Eighth Street				
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis,	Minneapolis, MN/US 55402		
	e total number of pag nt including any attac	ges of the attached conveya	ince #2_	
Trademark Applicat	tion Number(s) or	Registration Number	(S)lMark if additional numbers attached. **ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Trademark App	olication Number(s)	Registrati	ion Number(s)	
		1902364		
Number of Propert	ties Enter the tota	l number of properties inv	olved.	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ _40.00	
Method of Paymen	nt: Enclo	sed X Deposit A	Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by o	•	tional fees can be charged to the t Account Number:	account.) #19-0743	
	Author	ization to charge additional f	ees: Yes X No	
Statement and Sign	nature			
	a true copy of the orig	inal docment. Charges to a	is true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, /	
		I'm A Just		
Frank S. Farrel Name of Person		Signature	Data Signal	
rame of 1 erson	arguing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natus, L.L. C (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Arizona Limited Liability Company, whose address is 3001 E. Camelback Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, is the record owner of the United States Trademark NATUSPATCH, identified as Registration No. 1902364.

WHEREAS, LecTec Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota Corporation, whose address is 10701 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark NATUSPATCH (hereinafter "Assigned Mark"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Natus, L.L. C does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LecTec Corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to trademark NATUSPATCH including any or all trademark application or registration relating to that mark in any jurisdiction, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with, or symbolized by said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations...

EXECUTED at MUNICIPAPOL'S, MN this & day of FEB. BOOD

280889

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0947